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• • Bold figure for Tol% is standard          •• All dimensions in mm

MICC, MICC/N

 0.1

1

10

100

1000

0.01 0.1 1 10 100

1 µH10 µH100 µH
1000 µH

Typical Q vs Frequency (ƒ)

Frequency (MHz)

Q
 F

ac
to

r

0.1

1

10

100

1000

10000

0.01 0.1 1 10 100

1000 µH

100 µH

10 µH

1 µH

Typical Ls vs Frequency (ƒ)

In
du

ct
an

ce
 (µ

H
)

Frequency (MHz)

0.1

1

10

100

1000

10000

0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10

1000 µH

100 µH

10 µH

1 µH

Typical Ls vs Current (I)

In
du

ct
an

ce
 (µ

H
)

Current (A)

Ø
 0

.5
63

7 
m

ax

Ø
 3

.3
 m

ax
 fo

r R
10

 ~
 1

50
Ø

 3
.0

 m
ax

 fo
r 1

80
 ~

 1
02

SPQ : Packing Form
Axial

Radial

Taped / Reel
4000    [-01]
2000    [-31]

Taped / Ammopack
1500    [-02]
3500    [-32]

Remark: Difference of MICC and MICC/N is that for MICC/N fL = fQ
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